Cheque bearing No.942992 dated 19.01.2017 drawn on Karnataka
Bank, Nehrunagar Branch, Bangalore.

b).A sum of Rs.2O,O0,O00/-(Rupees Twenty Lakhs Only) by way of
Cheque bearing No.942993 dated 19.01.2017 drawn on Karnataka
Bank, Nehrunagar Branch, Bangalore.

c).A sum of Rs.8,80,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)
by way of Cheque bearing No.942994 dated 19.02.2017 drawn on
Karnataka Bank, Nehrunagar Branch, Bangalore. Thus the Purchaser
has paid full sale consideration to the Vendor in presence of the
witnesses to this deed of sale which the Vendor do hereby admit for

[...]

WHEREAS the Puchaser believing the above representation of the VENDORS as true,

has agreed to puchase the SCHEDULE PROPERTY from the VENDORS.

VHEREAS Vendors have agreed to sell the Schedule Property to the Purchaset for a Sale

Consideration of Rs.44,00,000/- (Rqpees Forty Four Lakhs Only) and based on the

assrrance by the VENDORS, the PURCHASER has agreed to purchase the SCHEDULE

PROPERTY for the said sale consideration.

\X/HEREAS the parties have finalised the terms and have thought it fit to reduce the terms
a

agreed upon by them into writing.